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1.4 Feedback System

1.4.1- Institution obtains feedback on the syllabus and its transaction at the institution from the
following stakeholders Students Teachers Employers Alumni

A. All of the above
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Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation

Bachelor of Science

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 3.369
Option B- Agree- 1.327
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.199
Option D- Disagree- 0.072
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.031

On X-axis — Question number

1 2 3

On Y-axis- Response in %

" A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree




For question 1- 78% students strongly agreed, 19% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed.

Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed, 19% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 76% students strongly agreed, 21% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed.

Interpretation- 76% students strongly agreed, 21% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed that extent of coverage of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 70% students strongly agreed, 22% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 22% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the ability of the teacher to
relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 71% students strongly agreed, 23% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 23% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the
stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 67% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking
practical and tutorial classes.

For question 6- 62% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the ICT in the form of web
sources, power point presentations are a regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 66% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed.

Interpretation- 66% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity
and relevance.

For question 8- 63% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly agreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly agreed that information regarding additional
reading sources is given.




For question 9- 63% students strongly agreed, 27% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 27% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in
terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening
perspectives.

For question 10- 65% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 65% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per
the given schedule.

For question 11- 59% students strongly agreed 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 59% students strongly agreed 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 64% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 3% neither agreed
nor disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 64% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback
is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 70% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% agreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% agreed and 1% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 69% students strongly agreed 27% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% students strongly agreed 27% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development
of the students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
Bachelor of Commerce

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.335
Option B- Agree- 2.012
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.418
Option D- Disagree- 0.171
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.061

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

" A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
= E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 63% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 2% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 40% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that extent of coverage of course
taught by teacher.

For question 3- 48% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with
current situation.

For question 4- 54% students strongly agreed, 25% agreed, 15% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 25% agreed, 15% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is
completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 52% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking tutorial
classes.

For question 6- 31% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point
presentations are a regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 48% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that explanation of textual reading
material with clarity and relevance.

For question 8- 40% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed, 12% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed, 12% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is
given.




For question 9- 38% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that values are taught from the
prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 56% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are
conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 37% students strongly agreed, 46% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 4% disagreed.

Interpretation- 37% students strongly agreed, 46% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 4% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 44% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 44% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback
is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 48% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 8% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 8% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 54% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 4% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development of the students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
Bachelor of Arts

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.36
Option B- Agree- 2.27
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.37
Option D- Disagree- 0.00
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00

(T

On X-axis — Question number

On Y-axis- Response in %

" A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 85% students strongly agreed and 15% agreed.
Interpretation- 85% students strongly agreed and 15% agreed that they understand
the depth of the course.

For question 2- 40% students strongly agreed and 60% agreed.
Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed and 60% agreed that extent of coverage
of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 55% students strongly agreed and 45% agreed.
Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed and 45% agreed that teachers are
punctual and regular in taking tutorial classes.

For question 6- 15% students strongly agreed, 70% agreed and 15% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 15% students strongly agreed, 70% agreed and 15% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance

For question 8- 35% students strongly agreed, 60% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed, 60% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is given.

For question 9- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 35% students strongly agreed and 65% agreed.




Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed and 65% agreed that Periodical
assessments are conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 40% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 65% students strongly agreed and 35% agreed.
Interpretation- 65% students strongly agreed and 35% agreed that regular and timely
feedback is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 35% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed that teachers are accessible even after lectures.

For question 14- 40% students strongly agreed 50% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed 50% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development of the
students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation

Master of Science
Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 3.134
Option B- Agree- 1.646
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.099
Option D- Disagree- 0.079
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.039

i

On X-axis — Question number

On Y-axis- Response in %

1 A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed.
Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed they understand the
depth of the course.

For question 2- 78% students strongly agreed and 22% agreed.
Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed and 22% agreed that extent of coverage
of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% students strongly agreed and 6%
disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% students strongly agreed and 6%
disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed.
Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed that the entire syllabus
is completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial
classes.

For question 6- 50% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 11% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 11% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed.
Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed that explanation of
textual reading material with clarity and relevance

For question 8- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed.
Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed that information
regarding additional reading sources is given.

For question 9- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed.

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed that values are taught
from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills,
analytical abilities and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 78% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 6% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per the given schedule.




For question 11- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 5% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 5% strongly
disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed.
Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed that
regular and timely feedback is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 55% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed.
Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed that
teachers are instrumental in personality development of the students.
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Academic Session —2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
Bachelor of Vocation

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 3.64
Option B- Agree- 1.90
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.40
Option D- Disagree- 0.06
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00

Il

On X-axis — Question number

On Y-axis- Response in %

" A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 66% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 8% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 66% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that extent of coverage of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 69% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 80% students strongly agreed, 14% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 14% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 71% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 12% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 12% neither agreed
nor disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial
classes.

For question 6- 60% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 60% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 86% students strongly agreed, 8% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 86% students strongly agreed, 8% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance

For question 8- 63% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 14% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 14% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is
given.

For question 9- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.




Interpretation- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 83% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 8% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 83% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 63% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 11% disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 11% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 71% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 9% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed that regular and timely feedback is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 80% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 9% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed that teachers are accessible even after lectures.

For question 14- 80% students strongly agreed, 9% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 9% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development
of the students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
Master of Arts

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.616
Option B- Agree- 1.789
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.311
Option D- Disagree- 0.190
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.091

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

" A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
= E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 71% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 26% disagreed.

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 26% disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that extent of coverage of course
taught by teacher.

For question 3- 52% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with
current situation.

For question 4- 50% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is
completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 45% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor

disagreed, 7% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 7% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that teachers are punctual and
regular in taking tutorial classes.

For question 6- 45% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 16% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 16% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the ICT in the form of web
sources, power point presentations are a regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 51% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 51% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that explanation of textual reading
material with clarity and relevance.

For question 8- 54% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that information regarding
additional reading sources is given.




For question 9- 52% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that values are taught from the
prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 51% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 51% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are
conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 45% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that evaluation is fair and
unbiased.

For question 12- 52% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback
is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 48% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 60% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 5% neither agreed
nor disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 60% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that teachers are instrumental in
personality development of the students.

Prepared and submitted by —
Dr. R. G. Shrirame, Coordinator,
Feedback Committee (JVMD)
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JEEVAN VIKAS MAHAVIDYALYA,DEVGRAM

(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Session —2022-2023

Feedback of students for Teachers

Name of the Teacher:
Name of the student:
Semester: Department:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale

A B C D E
(5.0) 4.0) 3.0) 2.0) (L0)

Strongly Agree Agree Neither Agree — Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree

HgHd HqgHd AT HgHT - A7 AHgHA JqgHd JHgHT

Attributes Marks

Understanding the depth of the course content including project A| B |C| D

work if an%
fawareTed fRIgeR e (ST Yhed HIag)

Extent of coverage of course taught by the teacher
el N FARIRIGRU

SR fowarel Rigigd

Ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situations
ot o G o R TSI B B K e i G R L e |

The entire syllabus is completed in the stipulated time frame
Ureushd 3Xfdd dreradia

Teacher are punctual and regular in taking lectures and tutorial
classes including practical if any

i onftr ofew o e 9 deaRiR variHid R T (s
PIRREIRE

ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom teaching

FE ﬂ -a . . f aa_ ﬁ a: \J . E ?'g
FEey FAfd S .

Explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance

TR TaaTHT ITETRHTAT AT e [Eashie eT9q0
TTH IR ITHTE TTS 0 oo ST

Information regarding additional reading sources is given
qTSTFRATAL ST FHiHH TEAhT ATATE TEITETAT TAT S ATH]

ATt faett st




\Values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of
knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and
broadening perspectives.
FATTIRIT ST A TERATIA STTH HeheadT ATHET Fiere e aorens TrRaaT
STTOT SATO IO ATHEATT God [aae! ssrael sard

Periodical assessment are conductedas per the given schedule
TSI ABTIARITATT. oA T el ST

Evaluation is fair and unbiased

HeATod T F FRTqerTor el ST

Regular and timely feedback is given for further improvement
TSI FTEAT=AT AT [Hatia T Jeay A et srara
Teachers are accessible even after lectures

L AN FEATIATH AL 19767 TSl STASH STEATd

Teachers are instrumental in personality development of the
students

Framet=ar saeAa fAFET=ar geie forers aaa saasi sEara

Suggestions if any
FHITH AT

Signature
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Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback of Students on College

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.449
Option B- agree- 1.912
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.325
Option D- Disagree- 0.134
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.177

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

1 A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
= E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 56% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the office staff of the college is cooperative
and helpful.

For question 2- 58% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the library staff is
cooperative and helpful.

For question 3- 45% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that Online educational
resources/prescribed books/reading materials are available and accessible in the
library.

For question 4- 38% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that Equipment in the lab(s) is/are
in good working condition.

For question 5- 55% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that Separate common rooms for
girls and boys are available.

For question 6- 41% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 41% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed that Toilet/washrooms are clean
and properly maintained.

For question 7- 47% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 47% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that The classrooms are clean and
well maintained.

For question 8- 70% students strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagree




Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that The campus is green and

eco- friendly.
For question 9- 41% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed.
Interpretation- 41% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed that Students grievances are
redressed/problems are solved well in time.

For question 10- 44% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 44% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that Entrepreneurship
Development Cell and placement cell is functional in the college.

For question 11- 40% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that Authorities ensure strict
discipline on and off the campus.

For question 12- 46% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% disagreed.

Interpretation- 46% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% disagreed that Girl students™ security is given utmost
priority.

For question 13- 50% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that the institution strives for
academic excellence.

For question 14- 53% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 53% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that The institution promotes
participation of students in co-curricular, extra-curricular, sports and other events at
all levels.

Prepared and submitted by —
Dr. R. G. Shrirame, Coordinator,
Feedback Committee (JVMD)
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Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Session —2022-2023
Feedback of Students on College

Name of the student:
Semester: Department:
Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale

A B C D E
(5.0) 4.0 (3.0) (2.0 (1.0
Strongly Agree | Agree | Neither Agree — Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree
TH‘W%W AT | AT TgHd — AT HgHd EEEUE] EEERE]

Attributes Marks

The office staff of the college is cooperative and helpful C
FHATL T TZHTLN

T HaEd
e
The library staff is cooperative and helpful F=mer=Tdter FH=T a3t
AT AT T HEd HLOTE Aed

Online educational resources/prescribed books/reading
materials are available and accessible in the library

FATAATHET SAAATSA AeAT0 &I FiHF TTSTTeqh Ha9 T2 [Fqh
T AT ST A TS ITH Bl

Equipment in the lab(s) is/are in good working condition
AT &TTba AT HTe AReAT i Eqefia oy

Separate common rooms for girls and boys are available
SATTOT WAl Taas FHIAT F ATHgF GredT Tgiaamadrd ITdasy

Toilet/wash rooms are clean and properly maintained
ETERTAITA T Ta=gdNg Taoe ST AT TEATd

The class rooms are clean and well maintained

R RN REIREEI

The campus is green and eco-friendly

AETERTAATET TRAY HERET ST 9 1aor T3l T3 g
Students grievances are redressed/problems are solved well in
time

e t=ar FHEa= WA= HIEauE dodd hel ST




Entrepreneurship Development Cell and placement cell is
functional in the college

AT ST fasTe et swfor wfereror o Tromme ey
FAYT T8

Authorities ensure strict discipline on and off the campus

AETE=ITAT TATHA HETE=Tead qrEerd oy aREerarg? foedt
HEATT FELT TS

Girl students’ security is given utmost priority

Frentii=ar graren aerfEemerat iy srarer T s

The institution strives for academic excellence
Ao AR ETETST HRTa=Tad aqq yaasiie sme

The institution promotes participation of students in co-
curricular, extra-curricular, sports and other events at all levels
ikl FEEARIK) EARIE]

mw%%ﬁ@m T T

Suggestions if any
FHATH THAT

Signature
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Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback from Parents on College

Feedback Analysis
Parents have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree-  2.21
Option B- agree- 241
Option C- Strongly agree-  0.30
Option D- Disagree- 0.04
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.02

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

1 A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
" D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 - 34% parents strongly agreed and 66% agreed.




Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed and 66% agreed that their ward is
regular in the college

For question 2 - 17% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed.
Interpretation- 17% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed that they make regular
enquiries of their ward’s progress in study

For question 03 - 35% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation-35% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly disagreed
that they get information about their ward’s educational progress through the Progress
Card and also by visiting the college

For question 04 - 72% parents strongly agreed, about 21% agreed and 7% neither
agreed nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 72% parents strongly agreed, about 21% agreed and 7% neither
agreed nor disagreed that ,,Parent-Teacher Association™ functions are conducted in
their wards college

For question 05 - 31% parents strongly agreed, about 66% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% parents strongly agreed, about 66% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed that ,,The College has contributed to the overall development of
their ward"®.

For question 06 - 62% parents strongly agreed, about 35% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% parents strongly agreed, about 35% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed that their ward should participate in extra-curricular activities
other than from curricular activities.

For question 07- 34% parents strongly agreed, about 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed
nor disagreed and 4% disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed, about 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed
nor disagreed and 4% disagreed that they are ready to contribute in the development
of the college

For question 08 - 52% parents strongly agreed and 48% agreed.

Interpretation- 52% parents strongly agreed and 48% agreed that they are satisfied
with the facilities provided by the college

For question 09 - 45% parents strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% parents strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly disagreed
that teacher has pivotal role in the development of parents™ educational progress.




For question 10 - 52% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that significant contribution of the college in the development of bhiwapur.

For question 11 - 17% parents strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 17% parents strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed that they were satisfied with the placement and
employment opportunities provided by the college

For question 12 - 45% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that they are satisfied with the functioning of Competitive exam.
Preparation cell (UPSC/MPSC)

For question 13 - 69% parents strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% parents strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that they were satisfied with the safety and security of
their ward in the college

For question 14 - 69% parents strongly agreed, 27% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% parents strongly agreed, 27% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they were satisfied with the cleanliness and natural environment in the
college campus

For question 15 - 10% parents strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 10% parents strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that they were satisfied with the functioning of “Parents” Consumer
Society” in the college

For question 16 - 38% parents strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% parents strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that their level of satisfaction with the quality of education being imparted
by the college.

For question 17 - 7% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 7% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the administration of the college strives for




the wellbeing of wards and their parents in terms of imparting quality education.

For question 18 - 28% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 28% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that they were satisfied with the performance of non-teaching staff of
the college

For question 19 - 34% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the management has key role in the progress of college and its parents

For question 20 - 62% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they were satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services in the
college.

Compiled and submitted by —
Dr. R. G. Shrirame, Coordinator,
Feedback Committee (JVMD)
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JEEVAN VIKAS MAHAVIDYALYA,DEVGRAM

(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Session —2022-2023

Feedback of Parents on College

Name:

Profession:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on four point scale.
A B C D E
(5.0) (4.0) (3.0) (2.0) (1.0)
Strongly Agree | Agree | Neither Agree — Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree
‘Iﬁ?%ﬂ‘{q‘cr HEAT | AT dgAd — 7 AqgHA qHTHT qHEHT

Attributes Marks
C

Your ward is regular in the college

AT 7T HgTaamadTa Hatad Srar

You make regular enquiries of your wards progress in
study
AT SATIEAT qTEATSAT SITATHT ArehefT Fear

You get information about your ward’s educational
progress through the Progress Card and also by visiting
the college

AT qTATAT AT TR HT ATt SR eaahas F
AT A =T

Parent-Teacher Association functions in your ward’s
college

THAT 7T SAT HTAATAIT ATAT FHAT o TTeAeh (a7
T FHTATA A

The college has contributed to the overall development of
your ward.

TH=AT qTAT=AT HATT fEwTHTa FgTe=Teaar= TATaT g
T ATed

Your wards should participate in extra-curricular activities
other than from curricular activities

THAT ITeT AFATHTATA T Ta< AT ITHRATHET TgAT(T

AR




You are ready to contribute in the development of the
college

HETE=TAAT=AT fAhTETa ST Hgahrd FXAAT aITE A1

You are satisfied with the facilities provided by the college

AETE=TeaT=aT At Faerdl F SUHRAT AT AT THTeTHT
A

Teacher has pivotal role in the development of students
educational progress

framet=ar Sraafirs e fere=h s qgwayet .

Significant contribution of the college in the development
of Devgram

TAATH =T T AqBIA TECT=AT w1 Hgiiaemedar
AT AL AT

Satisfied with the Placement and employment
opportunities provided by the college

AR TTATAAT=AT ATEAHTIA TH=AT ITeATAT TIEAvaTd J0T=T

LISITT=AT ST FTad rqo7 FHTETHT g

You are satisfied with the functioning of Competitive
exam. preparation cell(UPSC/MPSC)
Tl AT AT FEr=aT gragarad gagarad Ao

THTETHT ST

Satisfied with the safety and security of your ward in the
college

HET AT AT TTedT= T =0T JOTT=AT 2T T
TTATETET SATTOT FHTLTAT ATETT

The extent to which you are satisfied with the cleanliness
and natural environment in the college campus

FRTT=TaaTd e Fa=adT d A9 R qATaoarad srqor GHTeT
SIFL)

Satisfied with the functioning of Students Consumer
Society in the college

ATt A=l Ire A=t gagarad Ao
ETHTEITHT ST

Your level of satisfaction with the quality of education
being imparted by the college
TOVETOTT=AT STTaTad SATT0T HHTATH] AT

The administration of the college strives for the well
Being of wards and their parents in terms of imparting

quality education.
HETEAATAATA T TATEHT e T el o qrershi=a1 ormea®

fererorr=ar gé1e fedrere e

Satisfied with the performance of non-teaching staff of
the college.

forereh =a¥ FH=T=T=AT fATHRAT FHETHT=AT FTHRTSIT ST
AT FHTETAT ST




The management has key role in the progress of college
and its students

HEITATARH | ST =T T AEIaanadr=ar S agart
g arg

Satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services in
the college

HETTTAATAE A1 & fowd LA ST Saarad
AT HHTLTAT ST,

Any suggestions for further improvements -

Signature
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Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback of Teachers on College

Feedback Analysis
Teachers have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 5.00
Option B- Agree- 0.00
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree- 0.00
Option D- Disagree- 0.00
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00

0

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %
" A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
s D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 — 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that syllabus is suitable to the course.




For question 2 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that aims and objectives of the syllabi
are well defined and clear to teachers and students.

For question 3 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that course content is followed by
corresponding reference materials.

For question 4 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that sufficient numbers of prescribed
books are available in the library

For question 5 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the course/syllabus has good
balance between theory and Application

For question 6 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the books prescribed/listed as
reference materials are relevant, easily available in the library.

For question 7 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that infrastructural facilities, such as
teacher®s rooms, class rooms, reading rooms and toilets are available in the Institution

For question 8 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that separate facility is available for the
faculty in the canteen.

For question 9 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that tests and examinations are
conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.

For question 10 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussions and
learners™ participations.

For question 11 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that | have the freedom to adopt/adapt
new techniques/strategies of testing and assessment of students

For question 12 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the environment in the institution is
conducive for teaching and research.




For question 13 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the administration is teacher
friendly.

For question 14 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the institution provides adequate
and smooth support for projects and research facilities.

For question 15 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that provisions for professional
development are non-discriminatory and fair

Compiled and submitted by —
Dr. R. G. Shrirame,
Coordinator, Feedback
Committee JVMD
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JEEVAN VIKAS MAHAVIDYALYA,DEVGRAM

(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results
Academic Session — 2022 -2023

Feedback of Teacher on College

Name:

Department:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale

Strongly agree- Agree- | Neither agree nor disagree- | Disagree- | Strongly disagree-
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.0
A B C D E

Attributes

Syllabus is suitable to the course.

Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and
clear to teachers and students.

Course content is followed by corresponding reference
materials.

Sufficient numbers of prescribed books are available in the
Library

The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and

Application

The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are
relevant, easily available in the Library.

Infrastructural facilities, such as teacher*s rooms, class
rooms, reading rooms and toilets are available in the
Institution

Separate facility is available for the faculty in the canteen.




Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with
proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.

| have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of
teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussions
and learners™ participations.

| have the freedom to adopt/adapt new
techniques/strategies of testing and assessment of students

The environment in the institution is conducive for teaching
and research.

The administration is teacher friendly.

The Institution provides adequate and smooth support for
projects and research facilities.

Provisions for professional development are non-
discriminatory and fair

Suggestions for future improvements :

Signature




JEEVAN VIKAS MAHAVIDYALYA,DEVGRAM

(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Academic Session—-2022-2023

Feedback Non-Teaching Staff on College

Feedback Analysis
Non-Teaching Staff have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 5.00
Option B- Agree- 0.00
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.00
Option D- Disagree- 0.00
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00

T

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %
" A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree
For question 1 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that modern technology is
used in the day-to day functioning of the college.

For question 2 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that ICT is made mandatory
for all the employees of the college.




For question 3 - 100% Non-Teaching Staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that workshops and training
sessions are organized to increase the efficiency of non —teaching staff.

For question 4 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are aware of their
accountability towards work.

For question 5 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All Non-Teaching Staff strongly agreed that they are ready to help
students during their academic sojourn

For question 6 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that their work is done without
any partiality or discrimination towards others

For question 7 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are aware of their
Sense of responsibility for college

For question 8 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are satisfied with the
work culture of the principal and the environment of the college.

For question 9 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they ensure active
participation in all activities of the college.

Compiled and submitted by —
Dr. R. G. Shrirame, Coordinator,
Feedback Committee, JVMd
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Feedback Non-Teaching Staff on College
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Session—-2022-2023

Name:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes the five point scale

Strongly agree- Agree- | Neither agree nor disagree- | Disagree- | Strongly disagree-
5.00 4.00 3.00

2.00 1.0
A B C D E

Attributes

Modern Technology is used in the day-today
functioning of the college.

HRTTE=TAAT=AT AST=AT FHTAERIST AT TAATATAT
AT HAT STl

ICT is made mandatory for all the employees of the
college.

HETE=TaaTd e 94 FHATAET ICT e FT0ATd el
e,

Workshops and Training Sessions are organized to

increase the efficiency of non —teaching Staff.
TOreTeha FHATATAT FAATAT ATCAVATHATST HTTLTAT
SATTOT TTQTETT | SATATTSIT heA | ST,

Aware of our accountability towards work.
AT HTHTSAT TATARAT S0 3.

Ready to help students during their academic
sojourn.

e taT =r=a Srefors T =TT 9ad F0AT

TIATT .




Work is done without any partiality or
discrimination towards others

AR HIVATE! TEATT [T HIHATT T FIAT HIH el
ST

Sense of responsibility for college
FicTST=AT STATaaT=! STt

Satisfied with the work culture and the
environment of the college.

Ensure active participation in all activities of the College

FicTST=aT 9 STHATHET HIhT AT FATHT FHeed

Suggestions for development in the future.
wiereaTq EswETETdt g=E.

Signature
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(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic

Excellence and Results
Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback of Alumni on College

Feedback Analysis

Alumni have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.22
Option B- agree- 241
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.30
Option D- Disagree- 0.04
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.02

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

1 A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
5 D- Disagree
» E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 - 34% alumni strongly agreed and 66% agreed.
Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed and 66% agreed that the college is
keeping up with the changing times.




For question 2 - 17% alumni strongly agreed and 83% agreed.
Interpretation- 17% alumni strongly agreed and 83% agreed that the college is
empowered to help students achieve their goals.

For question 3 - 35% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 35% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly
disagreed that students are acquainted with the information and communication
technologies used in the classrooms.

For question 04 - 72% alumni strongly agreed, 21% agreed and 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 72% alumni strongly agreed, 21% agreed and 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the administration of the college is vibrant in nature.

For question 05 - 31% alumni strongly agreed, 66% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% alumni strongly agreed, 66% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the college is equipped with sufficient number of computers.

For question 06 - 62% alumni strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.
Interpretation- 62% alumni strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor

disagreed that college library is updated from time to time.

For question 07- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that college has long term policies for the bright future of
the students.

For question 08 - 52% alumni strongly agreed and 48% agreed.
Interpretation- 52% alumni strongly agreed and 48% agreed that satisfied with the
sports and other facilities available in the college.

For question 09 - 45% alumni strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% alumni strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly disagreed
that they see the enhancement in the quality of teachers over a period of time.

For question 10 - 52% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that visible and marked benefits in students™ personalities from the
enhanced quality of teachers.




For question 11 - 17% alumni strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 18% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 17% alumni strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 18% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed that college actively involves in community
development programmes.

For question 12 - 45% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed that Timely aid is provided to the needy and poor students.

For question 13 - 69% alumni strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% alumni strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that their contribution in the development of the college
IS ensured.

For question 14 - 69% alumni strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% alumni strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that alumni are motivated by valuing their efforts through periodic
motivation in the form of prizes.

For question 15 - 10% alumni strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 10% alumni strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed that alumni are trained to participate in the cultural programmes (Dance,
Drama etc.).

For question 16 - 38% alumni strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% alumni strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that that they are satisfied with the facilities made available in the
competitive guidance centre.

For question 17 - 7% alumni strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 7% alumni strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that they are satisfied with the employment
opportunities made available in the college for the students.

For question 18 - 28% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.




Interpretation- 28% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they are satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services offered in
the college.

For question 19 - 35% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they are satisfied with the social activities taken up by the college.

For question 20 - 62% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that full contribution for the overall development of the college is ensured.

Compiled and submitted by —
Dr. R. G. Shrirame, Coordintor,

Feedback Committee, JVMD
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Excellence and Results
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Specimen Feedback Form

iy farmreta,
S T FETTarEed, SauTH, S TG T2 AT w7, ATqes Taat 0 Fefl ATaad arqel dTAT, 31 e dTOeATdg Flel T,
T AT 3, TEA (T (HBVATATS! TATL HelT g, FLIAT A0 F AT,

DearAlumunus,

Thanks for considering Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya as a source of your Graduate
/PostGraduate. This form has been designed to seek your suggestions or comments about
the college.

Name:

Profession:

Contact no -

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale
A B C D
(5.0) (4.0) (3.0) (2.0)

Strongly Agree Agree Neither Agree — Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree
qgHA q7 9gHd — AT AqgHd HAHGH JAGgHd

H=Hd

Sr. Attributes
No

01 The college is keeping up with the changing times.

FITST FIBTIAE T AT,

The college is empowered to help students achieve
their goals.

eI ey &4 TSt ae7y org




Students are acquainted with the Information and
Communication Technologies used in the
Class rooms.

HTETHTIA aeTTHe faeaT Sror= foreromease o= s

Administration of the college is vibrant in nature.

AETERITAATA A T9TEe sHaedT Tiaefie g

The college is equipped with sufficient number of
computers.

weTfarETer el &7 <t & Y Fa FeAr e 9y

College Library is updated from time to time

CHIERIERIE D RIEREE RIDE I F

College has long term policies for the bright future
Of the students.

T Aem=t=ar Isaa afaaaaranst #1er
AT ATSTAT TTaad

Satisfied with the Sports and other facilities
available in the college.
RIS @@ 7 3udsd grad Bt s s

ST

Enhancement in the quality of teachers over a
period of time.
ETETAITA T TR T=AT [T HeT aATE ATAT 3T

Visible and marked benefits in students*
personalities from the enhanced quality of teachers.
FOreAeRT=AT TUET ATETAT EBIET (A== ET gral g

College actively involves in Community
Development programmes

HETTA=ITT TTaT el HTATIST FIATHES HEWR{T g ST

Timely aid is provided to the needy and poor
students.

AT T F T fa=mea = a2 w74

Your contribution in the development of the college
is ensured

et A==t FwEmEE el TTET F:dr




Students are motivated by valuing their efforts

Through periodic motivation in the form of prizes.
NUTEITE TS [ARITSAAT S0 FE0H 33 ITeaTied Hedl
Students are trained to participate in the Cultural
Programmes (Dance, Drama etc.)

ATt fAm=a s Rar aiestas FEawaaid 9
AT T o T= TTAEA SqTd e

Satisfied with the facilities made available in the
Competitive Guidance Centre.
TLTAT ANTGLTT haT=aT qraerarad AT qaTeT s

Satisfied with the employment opportunities made
available in the college for the students
AT AT ATTT ITATAT TSR Feft q1ad
HATLTAT AT

Satisfied with the free and paid Consultancy
Services offered in the college

LRIERIERIEIR IR I R EE 2 e SR Pl

AT SATOTAT HATaTad Srqor SHTET ST

Satisfied with the social activities taken up by the
College

AT RITAATATRA A TedT STTOTAT HTHTSE
SUDHId T SATHYI FlTlTa'l_"ﬁ' Argld

Full contribution for the overall development of the
College is ensured.

AT AT=AT §q0T [ARTETa AT Sgan grar

Suggestions for the holistic development of the college.
TG FIBTd [SRET=AT TE Flal GadT AT

Signature
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(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results
Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback of Management on College

Feedback Analysis

Management have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 5.00
Option B- Agree- 0.00
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.00
Option D- Disagree- 0.00
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %
1 A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management member strongly agreed that the college strives to fulfill

the objectives for which it has been started.




For question 2 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students of the college

pursue intellectual, social and cultural programmes apart from being part of teaching-
learning & evaluation processes.

For question 3 — 100% management members agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that the administration of the college

encourages ICT in imparting quality education.

For question 4 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that apart from regular

academic guidance students are sensitized towards intellectual, social and cultural heritage of
India as well as the entire world from time to time.

For question 5 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the administration is

committed in its outlook

For question 6 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that faculty is inclined towards

research work and up-gradation of knowledge from time to time

For question 7 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that ample sports

infrastructural facilities and opportunities are available for the students and staff of the

college.

For question 8 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that scholarship facilities are

provided to the students through various government schemes.

For question 9 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that separate washrooms are

available for women faculty and girl students of the college.

For question 10 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that management is made

aware of the day to day activities of the college.

For question 11— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that dress code is implemented

for the faculty as well as for the students.

For question 12 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that staff of the college is well

versed with ICT.

For question 13— 100% management members strongly agreed.




Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college indulges in its
readiness in all areas to provide employment through quality education.

For question 14 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that implementation of various
government schemes for the poor and needy students.

For question 15— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that apart from imparting

education, the college is active in its Institutional Social Responsibilities (ISR) towards the
poor and the needy through its various outreach programmes.

For question 16— 100% management members agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that contribution of alumni in

promoting and shaping the future citizens of India.

For question 17 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that mutual trust, coordination

and understanding among the teachers, students, parents and the alumni.

For question 18— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that de-addiction programmes

are organized in its letter and spirit.

For question 19— 100% management members strongly agreed.

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that striving hard to keep the
campus eco- friendly and green.

For question 20— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that self-financed courses are

implemented.

For question 21— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students are benefited by
various schemes/projects of the University Grants Commission.

For question 22 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students are continuously

motivated to carry research work with the faculty.

For question 23— 100% management members agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that use of ICT in imparting quality

education.

For question 24— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the institution is striving

for getting the status of college with potential for excellence.

For question 25— 100% management members strongly agreed.




Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college always bears in
mind the mission and vision of the institute.

For question 26— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that library and administration

departments are computerized.

For question 27— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that gym facility is available in

the campus.

For question 28— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college runs fully/

partially on solar/renewable energy

For question 29— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college ensures water

harvesting in the entire campus.

For question 30 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the canteen services are in

tandem with requirements and health of the students.

For question 31— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that grievances™ of the

employees are addressed from time to time.

For question 32 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that faculties are provided

computers with updated technology.

For question 33— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that women’s grievance cell

functions in tandem with the rules laid down by the university.

Prepared and submitted by —
Dr. R. G. Shrirame, Coordinator

Feedback Committee JVMD
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Name:

Designation:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale

Strongly agree- Agree- | Neither agree nor disagree-
5.00 4.00 3.00

Disagree-
2.00

Strongly disagree-
1.0

A B C

D

E

Attributes

The college strives to fulfill the objectives for which it has
been started.

HE =T ST SRETATST & HedT el AT Sfeei= Tl wed

Students of the college pursue intellectual, social and
cultural programmes apart from being part of teaching-

Learning & evaluation processes.
Stexfore wehrar sfa s weTeemeriy At atfes, amier
ATIOT AT A HIAHATT TSI gIaTa.

The Administration of the college encourages ICT in
imparting quality education.
HETTA=TAT TATHT ST THA A [UTeHT T2 J0ATHTS

(ICT) &7 SreTfad Fed.

Apart from regular academic guidance students are
sensitized towards intellectual, social and cultural heritage

of India as well as the entire world from time to time.
weTiaemeaTdie fEem=ataT forervmeta s, areardie ae=

o [N o > [enN o o
SITATT dTlegeh, GTHTISTS 9 TERTd GTLT STAUTHTOT dald o]

STTE FedT STd.

Administration is committed in its outlook

AT TLTHA AT FEH T T3 ATe.




Faculty is inclined towards Research work and up-
gradation of knowledge from time to time

AETE=TaaTda e foreqeh g |errer Arfor srarmad si= Igor
FTHRNAT FRAaq/I TG e,

Ample Sports infrastructural facilities and opportunities are
available for the students and staff of the college.
AeTiaEmer A= =T a8+ FH=EtEr gt AR qrem =1
qiargT 7 Tl Ty F A ad.

Scholarship facilities are provided to the students through
various Government schemes

=TT e AT Aty farsaEst weriaeney sy
T .

Separate washrooms are available for women faculty and
girl students of the college

A=At Aigaaret A= Erar Rt TH1e g
e,

Management is made aware of the day to day activities of
the college.

HeTra=TeATdie grom=ar fAfay SuwATErEd sraea=
Tt Arfgdr &t ST

Dress code is implemented for the faculty as well as for the

students
T TAATd TRET F =TT 36 Fle AN e o2,

Staff of the college is well versed with ICT
A=A ST FHAT! AT gdl T FTHAAATAT(ATT.HT.2T.) T
S| F AT a1,

The College indulges in its readiness in all areas to
provide employment through quality education.

T =TAATd S AT T OTTeH TAeAvTgI TSR ST
FLUITH HETATAT I 3Te.

Implementation of various Government schemes for the
poor and needy students

T T 7 S [T war fEfaer awwrt TreET
FATead L,

Apart from imparting education, the college is active in its
Institutional Social Responsibilities (ISR) towards the poor
and the needy through its various outreach programmes.
foreqoT SfaRh TaTde 3 AT T e T ATRiHar
ATHATISTR ITLRTATATAT HEATHS ATHTTS STATaaT<r
(ST AL, AT ATEAATAA HgTia=may Aty weamomes
FEFH TAA.




Contribution of Alumni in promoting and shaping the
Future citizens of India

AR TTAATAATATA HTS(T (=TT AaTdie ST g
ARTRRTAT SATHRTE IUATH FTF FIAT.

Mutual trust, coordination and understanding among the
teachers, students, parents and the alumni

AT o (e, A=t o 91 agriaenaararad @

HYTa FArd.

De-addiction programmes are organized in its letter and
spirit

=t 7 FH=THTETST FeERl FET AT e
.

Striving hard to keep the campus eco-friendly and green

Self-financed courses are implemented
HETAATAATAT EF-TFEHGTET SAFATEHHH (T FIATATH [ H1H)
T el AT

Students are benefited by various schemes/projects of the
University Grants Commission

f=mde s AarT=aT fEfery Fsei=T wraer FRrsEr
Tgad g,

Students are continuously motivated to carry Research
work with the faculty.
= AT forereieea Homed FX0ATE TedTied ahel SITd

Use of ICT in imparting quality education.

TR ey fERmi=ar Safirs Frraed s
TS (ATT.HT2T.) AT FHL0ITT AT

The Institution is striving for getting the status of College
with Potential for Excellence. wgTer=merT qrefeerae vaae
eI TRiaT Tod F:3d g

The college always bears in mind the mission and vision of
the Institute.

T T 9d HgTeaTadr foger snir e erra sa=
T S

Library and Administration departments are computerized.
AT AT TLTE FaTTT TR0 FEOAT 3 378




Gym facility is available in the campus.

CHIERIERIGRE L RINRE IR C IR

The College runs fully/partially on Solar/Renewable energy
A=A i HhaT STerd: |1T 3sa< (T 3781 3sa< AT

The College ensures water harvesting in the entire campus.

HEIAIeId Widhs UIUarE! §Iddul dbedl Sifd..

The canteen services are in tandem with requirements and
health of the students.

TEIfaeaddid SUSRTE b1 faemafen smaxasddar 9 SR
T IR 9MTG.

Grievances of the employees are addressed from time to time
FHATAT=AT TR ASTAST TS TAAT SATAT..

Faculties are provided computers with updated technology.
Women grievance cell functions in tandem with the rules
laid down by the University.

e e Maamasiqa aigdr T o w19 Fd.

Suggestions for future improvements:
TSI TS G=T,

Signature




